A RESOLUTION honoring EZ-Pack/Continental Mixer Solutions, LLC.

WHEREAS, this body commends those Kentucky institutions that strive to make a difference in both the cultural and economic vitality of this Commonwealth; and

WHEREAS, EZ-Pack Refuse Hauling Solutions, LLC, located in Cynthiana, Kentucky, is the leading manufacturer of refuse truck bodies and parts; and

WHEREAS, EZ-Pack has also served as an industry leader in compressed natural gas technology, helping refuse haulers make a cleaner and greener future; and

WHEREAS, in September 2014, Commercial Truck Holdings, LLC, the owner of EZ-Pack Refuse Hauling Solutions, announced that it was acquiring the assets of Continental Manufacturing Company, Inc., and the company would operate as Continental Mixer Solutions, LLC; and

WHEREAS, Continental Manufacturing Company has been a leader in the readymix industry since 1982 and offers a range of rear-discharge products, including the Bridge Saver and Express Models; and

WHEREAS, Continental Mixer Solutions and EZ-Pack will continue to proudly carry forward a trusted business model that has been an institution in this Commonwealth for four decades; and

WHEREAS, Continental Mixer Solutions represents over 200 jobs in Kentucky, with 125 positions being the direct result of adding continental operations. The senior leadership team will also live and work in the Commonwealth; and

WHEREAS, manufacturing operations began in the Cynthiana facility in December 2014, and Continental Mixer Solutions will expand its offerings, widen its distribution network, and offer customers additional options to new technologies across both the refuse and mixer markets; and

WHEREAS, this body hereby commends EZ-Pack Refuse Hauling Solutions, LLC, and Continental Mixer Solutions, Inc., and also commends those working men and women at the Cynthiana facility whose dedication and work ethic help to make Continental Mixer Solutions a success; wishes all the investors and the executives of EZ-Pack and Continental Mixer Solutions the best of luck as they continue to bring new ideas to market; and acknowledges President Frank Busicchia as he leads Continental Mixer Solutions into this bright new future;

NOW, THEREFORE,

Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of Kentucky:

→Section 1. The House of Representatives honors EZ-Pack Refuse Hauling Solutions, LLC, and Continental Mixer Solutions, LLC, commends all the workers and managers who help to make the Cynthiana plant a success, and wishes EZ-Pack and Continental Mixer Solutions the best of luck as they continue to serve as a shining example of this Commonwealth's ingenuity, skill, and talent.

→Section 2. The House of Representatives is directed to transmit a copy of this Resolution to Representative Tom McKee for delivery.